
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7630
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2002
HALTING OF TRAIN AT NARAYANA
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a long standing demand from the religious people and people's representatives to provide stoppage to the 9105 and 9106 Delhi-Ahmedabad Mail broad gauge train at Narayana of Rajasthan being a famous religious place;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which relief would be provided by acceding to this long standing demand of the religious people?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
RAILWAYS (SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Some representations including from peoples representatives have been received to provide the stoppage of 9105/9106 Ahmedabad-Delhi Mail at Naraina station.

(c) The proposal has been examined but not found feasible.
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